CAMINO REAL REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITY
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-02

WHEREAS, section 8-11 of the Human Resources Policies and Procedures requires that the CRRUA board
designate the legal holidays, including the date the holiday will be observed; and

WHEREAS, it is the majority opinion of the Board that the holiday schedule presented is proper for
calendar year 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of the Camino Real Regional Utility Authority of Dona

Ana County, State of New Mexico, hereby adopts this resolution designating CRRUA’s observed holiday
schedule for 2023 as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 9" day of January 2023.

CAMINO REAL REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITY

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
. 3“ }w@m o
Susan Chapatro, Chair ( For //Against

atamﬂlo, Board Member For / Against
Clty C the City of Sunland Park

d-Member For / Against

Commissioner

T

Dm/rf}\/lﬁvﬂo R

L""-"

u:rra, Board Member @/Against
elegate of State Senator Joseph Cervantes




/ / Y it
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Delegate of State Representative Ray Lara

Olga Nunez, Board Member For / Against
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ATTEST:

Camino Real Regional Utility Authority




2023 CAMINO REAL REGIONAL UTILITY AUTHORITY
HOLIDAY SCHEDULE

HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE DATE

New Year's Day January 2, 2023 Monday
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day January 16, 2023 Monday
President’s Day February 20, 2023 Monday
Spring Holiday April 7, 2023 Friday
Memorial Day May 29, 2023 Monday
Juneteenth June 19, 2023 Monday
Independence Day July 4, 2023 Tuesday
Labor Day September 4, 2023 Monday
Columbus Day October 9, 2023 Monday
Veteran’s Day November 10, 2023 Friday
Thanksgiving Day November 23, 2023 Thursday
Day after Thanksgiving November 24, 2023 Friday
Christmas Eve December 22, 2023 Friday
Christmas Day December 25, 2023 Monday

New Year’s Eve December 29, 2023 Friday



